WHO national counterpart:
Ms. Sofiko Belkania
Head of HR Management and International Relations Department
Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia

WHO national technical focal points:

1. Communicable Diseases  

Dr. Khatuna Zakhashvili, Head of Communicable Diseases Department (Cell: +995 599 317079; Email: episurv@ncdc.ge);


2.  Non-communicable Diseases

 Dr. Lela Sturua, Head of Non-communicable Diseases Department (Cell: +995 599 111797; Email: lela.sturua@ncdc.ge);


3. Violence and Injury Prevention

Dr. Nana Mebonia, Head of Chronic Diseases Division at the Non-communicable Diseases Department (Cell: +995 591 415991, Email: n.mebonia@ncdc.ge);


4. Equity and Special Determinants of Health

Dr. Irma Khonelidze, Deputy Director General, National Center for Disease Control and Public Health (Cell: +995 595 011410; Email: i.khonelidze@ncdc.ge; ikhonelidze@gmail.com);


5. Health and Environment

Dr. Nana Gabriadze, Head of Environmental Health Division (Cell: +995 595 455497; Email: gabriadzenana79@gmail.com);


6. Preparedness, surveillance and response

Ms. Ana Kasradze, Head of Preparedness and Response to Public Health Risks Division (Cell: + 995 591 914096; Email: a.kasradze@ncdc.ge);



7. Mental Health 

Lasha Kiladze, General Director of Mental Health and Drug Prevention Center 
(Cell: +995 577 559997; Email: lashakiladze@yahoo.com);


8. Promoting Health Throughout the life-course

Marina Darakhvelidze, Head of Health Care Department (Cell: +995 577 722642; Email: mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge);

9. Health Systems

Ketevan Goginashvili, Head of Health Policy Division (Cell: +995 577 717984; Email: kgoginashvili@moh.gov.ge);


10.  Subnational policies: regions and cities
TBD


11.  Leadership and governance, strategic planning, resource coordination and reporting

Marina Darakhvelidze, Head of Health Care Department (Cell: +995 577 722642; Email:   mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge);


12. Strategic Communications
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